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PARALLEL PERFORMANCE STAGE
next to PAVILLON 16

PARALLEL VIENNA 2023 FAIR DATES
Otto Wagner Areal, Baumgartner Höhe 1, 1140 Wien
PAVILLON 16, 22 & 24

| FAIR OPENING TIMES
WEDNESDAY 6 TH – SUNDAY 10TH SEPTEMBER 2023

   1:00 PM – 8:00 PM

| FAIR PREVIEW
TUESDAY 5TH  SEPTEMBER 2023
1:00 PM – 5:00 PM

| VERNISSAGE
TUESDAY 5TH  SEPTEMBER 2023
5:00 PM – 10:00 PM

| PARALLEL BAR OUTDOOR/INDOOR
DRINKS |  FOOD | MUSIC  
EVERY DAY 
1:00 PM – TILL LATE

PARALLEL STAGE
Otto Wagner Areal, Baumgartner Höhe 1, 1140 Wien
PARALLEL STAGE (next to PAVILLON 16)

| OPENING PARTY
TUESDAY 5TH  SEPTEMBER 2023
Curated by downhil l  baby!
22-24: Vanessa
00-2 tezibel
2- 6: Kretschmann b2b DJ Hil l
FROM 10 PM – TILL LATE

| TATTU TATTA GLUB
FRIDAY 8TH  SEPTEMBER 2023
FROM 10 PM – TILL LATE

| PARALLEL CLOSING x LHF 
SATURDAY 9TH  SEPTEMBER 2023
FROM 10 PM – TILL LATE

| TUESDAY 5TH SEPTEMBER 2023 | OPENING

Ars gratia Ar tist / Per formance by Mirjana Mustra
5:30 PM – PARALLEL STAGE

The Root of Al l  Things / Per formance by Aleksandar Gabrovski 
7:00 PM – PARALLEL STAGE

Merd Saplo & die prickelnden Augen / Concer t
8:00 PM – PARALLEL STAGE

| FRIDAY 8TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Paral lel  Vienna |  Bildrecht YOUNG ARTIST Award 2023
4:00 PM – GARDEN OF PAVILLON 22 

animal -voice -pavil ion / Per formance by Paul Gründor fer & Fabian 
Lanzmaier
(Star t 16:00, Concer t 18:30) / organized by DerBlödeDrit teMit twoch
6:30 PM – PARALLEL STAGE

Corpus Extinctum / Per formance by Milan Loviška
/ organized by DerBlödeDrit teMit twoch
7:00 PM – GARDEN OF PAVILLON 22

Destroy Ef f iciency / Per formance by Bil ly Roisz
/ organized by DerBlödeDrit teMit twoch
7:30 PM – PARALLEL STAGE

Fulufulu Paupepa Paupapa / Per formance by GBK - Gar tmayr
Berghammer/Kern/  organized by DerBlödeDrit teMit twoch
8:00 PM – PARALLEL STAGE
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| SATURDAY 9TH SEPTEMBER 2023
"Chancen und Schwierigkeiten junger Kunst und Kulturschaf fender 
in Österreich"
/ Podiumsdiskussion hosted by Young Curators Club Vienna
4:00 PM – GARDEN OF PAVILLON 22

Entering the Web / Per formance project by Luiza Fur tado
5:00 PM – GARDEN OF PAVILLON 22

A Theor y of Ever y thing / Per formance by Felix Helmut Wagner
6:00 PM – GARDEN OF PAVILLON 22

„Chick Pick“ / Per formance by Gri l lhendl Rotation Crew
6:50 PM – GARDEN OF PAVILLON 22

Continuidad sonora / Per formance by Darja Shatalova und Juan Mena
7:00 PM – PARALLEL STAGE

Katharina Kostroubina / Per forms l ive songs from her debut album "8"
7:30 PM – PARALLEL STAGE
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Katja Windau
Kurt Fritsche & Joshua 
Gottmanns
Linda Berger
Malte van de Water
Maria Szakats
Marianne Lang
Marie-Therese Blecha
Miriam Schenkirz
Mirjana Mustra
Nikolaus Lapuch
Noushin Redjalan
Patrick Winkler
Rebecca Rothenborg
René Stiegler
Rica Fuentes Martinez
Sabine Jelinek
Simon Goritschnig 
Sofia Goscinski
Sophia Gatzkan
Ulrike Asamer
Vitória Monteiro

SCULPTURE SPECIAL 
SHOW (OUTDOOR)
curated by Stefan Bidner

Galerie Charim zeigt Eva 
Beresin & Oscar Bronner 
/ Galerie ESTERMANN + 
MESSNER zeigt Ronald 
Kodritsch / Galerie Eli-
sabeth & Klaus Thoman 
zeigt Michael Kienzer 
/ ZS art galerie zeigt 
Walter Angerer-Niketa 
& Judith P . Fischer / Ga-
lerie Rudolf Leeb zeigt 
Viktoria Morgenstern / 

Galerie Lisi Hämmerle 
zeigt Roland Adlassnigg 
/ Projektraum Viktor Bu-
cher, Wien und Galerie 
Nicole Gnesa, München 
zeigen Alfredo Barsuglia 
PARALLEL VIENNA zeigt: 
Soli Kiani / Daniel Ecker 
/ Karin Frank / Gisela 
Stiegler / George Kubla 
/ Martin Grandits / Gert 
Resinger / Alexandar 
Peev / Roland Maurmair 
/ Begi Guggenheim / 
Hubert Scheibl / Nikola 
Milojcevic / Moritz M . 
Polansky / Christian 
Mühlbauer / Niklas Kon-
stacky / Luiza Furtado

HORROR VACUI  
SPECIAL SHOW
24/023
curated by Stefan Bidner & 
Nikola Milojcevic

Alessandro Albrecht
Alexandar Peev
Alexander Nefedyev
Alexey Koksharov
Amanda Jahn
Amiko Kamikaze
Anabel Scheffold
Anna Katharina Mährlen
Anny Wass
Arbi Jaballah
Ariel Shefi
Barbara Moura
Begi Guggenheim
Bernard Buff
Born Segschneider
Bruno Gironcoli
Bruno Hoffmann
Christian Eisenberger
Chucky Schuster
Claudia Schumann
Crystin Moritz
Daniel Ecker
Daria Shatalova
Egor Lovki
Elisabeth Von  
Samsonow
Erwin Wurm
Filippos Werner
Franz Graf
Franz West
George Kubla
Georgij Melnikov
Gelatin
Gert Resinger
Gisela Stiegler
Haidy Darwish
Hans Weigand
Heidulf Gerngross

Heimo Zobernig
Herbert Brandl
Hermann Nitsch
Ines Kaufmann
Isabelle Orsini Rica
Ismini Adami
Johann Neumeister
Johanna Freise
Johannes Wohnseifer
Joseph Sakoilsky
Josip Novosel
Julia Haugeneder
Kata Oelschlägel
KlitClique
Marcus Geiger
Margarita Merkulova
Marie-Therese Blecha
Mario Grubisic
Mariya Andreeva  
Vasilyeva
Marlene Heidinger
Martin Grandits
Mathias Hanin
Matthias Hammer
Michael Kienzer
Michael Pöllinger
Michi Lukas
Milan Mladenovic
Moritz M . Polansky
Neda Nikolic
Niki Weitzer
Nikita Sukhov
Niklas Konstacky
Nikola Milojcevic
Nino Stelzl
Oksana Zmieyevska
Olga Shapovalova
Olivia Altmann
Olivia Kaiser
Osama Zatar
Oswald Oberhuber
Papadopoulos Panos
Patrick Rampelotto
Patrick Schabus
Peter Pilz

Peter Sandbichler
Rade Petrasevic
Red Huemer
Rica Fuentes Martinez
Richard Lindenthaler
RIP Rudi Fröch
Romam Pfeffer
Sara Glaxia
Sarah Rechberger
Sigrid Mau
Simon Kubik
Sophia Hückel
Sophia Süßmilch
Stefanie Binder
Taro Meissner
The Painting Fish
Thomas Feuerstein
Thomas Schrenk
Valentina Schandl
Xenia Snapiro

ARTIST STATEMENT 
SPECIAL SHOW
16/108
curated by Stefan Bidner, 
Julia Harrauer & Christina 
Taferner

Alina Grabovsky
Amanda Jahn
Amelie Götzl
Angelika Wienerroither
Anna Lerchbaumer
Antonio Semeraro
Carlos Vergara 
Clemens Matschnig
Florian Appelt
Greg Jenkins 
Herbert De Colle
Irma Sitter 
István Antal
Kata Oelschlägel

SPECIAL SHOWS
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GALERIE J.J.  
HECKENHAUER
24/123

Lara Eckert
Andreas Zagler
Sergii Chaika

Marktstraße 13
80802 Munich, Germany

www .heckenhauer .net

KRINZINGER  
SCHOTTENFELD
24/009

Christian Rothwangl

Schottenfeldgasse 45
1070 Vienna, Austria

www .galerie-krinzinger .at

GALERIE KONZETT
22/008

Gernot Schauer
Otto Mühl

Spiegelgasse 21
1010 Vienna, Austria 

www .artkonzett .com

GALERIE LEHNER
22/006

Xenia Ostrovskaya

Getreidemarkt 1/8

1060 Vienna, Austria 

www .galerielehner .at

GALERIE MICHAEL 
BELLA
22/202

Daniela Jáuregui 
Stano Cerny

Fasangasse 42,  
1030 Vienna, Austria

www .galeriemichaelbella .at

GALERIE MICHAELA 
STOCK
22/106

Veronika Merklein

Praterstraße 17
1020 Vienna, Austria 

www .galerie-stock .net

GALERIE PANARTE
16/109

Jan Vasilko

An der Hülben 2
1010 Vienna, Austria 

www .panarte .at

 
GALERIE PETRA  
SEISER
22/113

Erich Gruber
Anya Belyat Giunta

Weyregger Straße 11
4861 Schörfling am  
Attersee, Austria

www .galeriepetraseiser .at

G A L ER IE  
R HOMBER G 
24/010

Manfred Schluder- 
bacher

Templstraße 2-4
6020 Innsbruck, Austria

www .galerie-rhomberg .at

GALERIE KÜNSTLICH
16/404

Andrea Moring

Paniglgasse 15/1
1040 Vienna, Austria

www .galeriekuenstlich .at

 

GALERIE RUDOLF LEEB
24/116

Emma Kling
Lorenz Kunath
Viktoria Morgenstern

Währingerstrasse 24/20
1090 Vienna, Austria

www .galerierudolfleeb .at

ARTCARE
16/206

Aklima Iqbal
Louise Deininger 
Chin Tsao
Derek Roberts 
Jonathan Meese
Kathrin Rhomberg
Kensise Anders
Ali Zare
Alex Ruthner 
Iris Sageder 
Negra Bernhard

Rechtebahngasse 30-32
1030 Vienna, Austria

www .artcare .at

ARTDEPOT GALLERY
24/209

Matko Vekic

Riesengasse 8
6020 Innsbruck, Austria

www .artdepot .co .at

ARTOSPHÄRE 
16/403

Linda Steinthórsdóttir

Schloss Puchenau
Karl-Leitl-Straße 1
4048 Puchenau, Austria

www .artosphaere .at

BECHTER KASTOWSKY 
GALERIE
24/115

Thomas Thyrion

Gluckgasse 3/Mezzanin
1010 Vienna, Austria

www .bechterkastowsky .com

CHARIM GALERIE
24/019

Lola Sprenger

Dorotheergasse 12
1010 Vienna, Austria

www .charimgalerie .at

COMMONSENSE- 
GALLERY
22/010

Masha Yankovskaya 

Naglergasse 10 
1010 Vienna, Austria

www .commonsensegallery .art

GALERIE ARTECONT
16/207

Robert F . Hammerstiel 
Litto / Daniela Weiss
Freakygreenfish
Verena Tscherner
Markus Riebe
Marlene Mautner &  

Markus Goldgruber
Christa Sommerer & 
Laurent Mignonneau
Nirodha Collective
Mathias Hanin
Studio Pesc

Opernring 21
1010 Vienna, Austria

www .arteconft .com

GALERIE  
DANTENDORFER
22/009

Benka

Rankgasse 11
1140 Vienna, Austria

www .dantendorfer .art

GALERIE FREY
24/210

Csaba Fürjesi

Gluckgasse 3
1010 Vienna, Austria

www .galerie-frey .com

GALERIE GANS
22/107

Eugene Shadko

Zollergasse 29 &  
Kirchberggasse 4 
1070 Vienna, Austria

www .galerie-gans .at

GALLERY STATEMENTS
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Monika Kus-Picco
Hannes Mlenek
Richard Kaplenig
Martin Pohl
Niki Passath

Seilerstätte 9
1010 Vienna, Austria
 
www .feichtnergallery .com

NICOLE GNESA  
GALERIE
24/008

Michele Melillo
Alfredo Barsuglia

Kolosseumstr . 6 | Innenhof, 
2 . Stock
80469 München, Germany

www .nicolegnesa .com

ROOM OF FINE ARTS
24/112

Hannah Hollmann 

Palais Trauttmansdorff |  
Bürgergasse 5
8010 Graz, Austria

www .rofa .art

SANATORIUM  
GALLERY
24/012

Ludovic Bernhardt
Kemankeş Mah . Mumhane 
Caddesi Laroz Han No: 67/A, 
34425 Beyoğlu, Turkey

www .sanatorium .com .tr

SUPPAN
16/106

Michael Ornauer

Habsburgergasse 5
1010 Vienna, Austria

www .suppan .art

VIENNA GALLERY
16/405

Maximiliano Leon

Schulgasse 40
1180 Vienna, Austria

www .viennagallery .at

X VITAMIN GALLERY
24/018

Uroš Đurić 
Milorad Mića Stajčić

Resavska 19
11000 Belgrade, Serbia

ZS ART GALERIE
16/110

Irene Wölfl

Westbahnstraße 27-29
1070 Vienna, Austria

www .zsart .at

GALERIE SCHLOSS 
PARZ
22/005

Chen XI
Laura Eckert

Parz 1
4710 Grieskirchen, Austria
 
www1 .galerieschlossparz .at

GALERIE SOMMER
24/110

studio ASYNCHROME

Stempfergasse 3, 2 . Stock
8010 Graz, Austria

www .galeriesommer .com

 

GALERIE TASSILO 
USNER
24/118+24/119

Nina Minnebo
Moritz Berg
Peter Zunder
Thorbjörn Bechmann
Christian Bär

Lasserhofweg 6
5020 Salzburg, Austria

www .tassilo-usner .com 

GALERIE ULRIKE 
HROBSKY
22/110

Larissa Leverenz

Grünangergasse 6
1010 Vienna, Austria

www .hrobsky .at

GALERIE ZIMMER-
MANN KRATOCHWILL
22/007

Zweintopf

Opernring 7
8010 Graz, Austria

www .zimmermann-
kratochwill .com

GALERIE3
24/108+24/109

Violetta Ehnsperg
Firtz Hortig
Leo Mayr

Alter Platz 25
9020 Klagenfurt, Austria

www .galerie3 .com

 

GALERIE422
22/111

Jari Genser

An der Traunbrücke 9-11 
4810 Gmunden, Austria

www .galerie422 .at

GEZWANZIG CONTEM-
PORARY SHOWCASE 
GALLERY
22/112

Gerhard Himmer

Gumpendorferstraße 20 
1060 Vienna, Austria
 
www .gezwanzig .com

GPL CONTEMPORARY
16/107

Michael Endlicher

Preßgasse 30
1040 Vienna, Austria

www .gplcontemporary .wien

GALERIE LISI  
HÄMMERLE
22/205

Roland Adlassnigg 
Michaela Konrad

Anton-Schneider-Str . 4a
6900 Bregenz, Austria

www .galerie-lisihaemmerle .at

HILGER NEXT
24/015

Eva Yurková 

Dorotheergasse 5
1010 Vienna, Austria
 
www .hilger .at

LUKAS FEICHTNER 
GALERIE
24/016

Albana Ejupi
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Elisabeth Schafzahl
Anne Suttner
Judith Wagner
Andrea Wallenta
Philipp Wegan
Andrea Wögerbauer
Sourie Wultsch

Paul Katzbergerpl . 5
2380 Perchtoldsdorf, Austria

www .art-p .at

ATELIER 10 
22/001

Franza Maier

Puchsbaumgasse 1c/5
1100 Vienna, Austria

www .atelier10 .eu

AUFBRUCH
24/114

Hanna Schibel
Domi Gratz

Vorgartenstraße 175/1/18
1020 Vienna, Austria

DERBLÖDEDRITTE-
MITTWOCH
16/114+16/115

Sabine Marte
Dieter Kovacic
Milan Loviška
Billy Roisz
Arnold Haberl (aka Noid)

Christine Schörkhuber / 
Verena Dürr / Thea Soti
Karin Fisslthaler
Susanna Gartmayer
Stefan Voglsinger & Pat-
rizia Ruthensteiner
Paul Gründorfer
Jörg Piringer
Maja Osojnik
Anat Stainberg

Vienna, Austria

www .bloedermittwoch .
klingt .org

BÜRO  
WELTAUSSTELLUNG
24/020

Rade Petrasevic

Praterstraße 42/1/3
1020 Vienna, Austria

www .bueroweltausstellung .com

SPEKTAKEL  
ART.SPACE
16/102

Bianca Ion
Hawy Rahman

Hamburgerstraße 14
1050 Vienna, Austria

www .spektakel .wien

DESSOUS
22/203+22/204

Anny Wass
Nikola Milojcevic
Gert Resinger
Linda Berger
Florian Appelt
Karin Frank
Elisa Schlifke
Barbara Moura
Hannes Uhlenhaut
Georgij Melnikov

Geblergasse 101
1170 Vienna, Austria

www .thedessous .com

FLAT1_OFFSPACE
24/124

Karin Maria Pfeifer
Sula Zimmerberger
Klaus Wanker

Radetzkystr . 4 
1030 Vienna, Austria

www .flat1 .at

 

FOTOGALERIE WIEN
24/001

Laura Sperl

Währinger Str . 59
1090 Vienna, Austria

FRAPPANT
24/101

Cristina Rüesch 
Franziska Jakubik

PROJECT STATEMENTS

AFW ATELIER FÜR 
WESTKUNST
24/104

Reinhard Bernsteiner
Andreas Donhauser
Tesa Donner 
Christian Eisenberger
Heidulf Gerngross
Premdan Haid
Heiri Häfliger
Anton Herzl
Natia Kalandaze
Franz Kapfer
Zenit Komad
Michael Mautner
Andrew Mezwinsky
Gilo Moroder  
Elisabeth Penker 
Hans Riedel
Franz West
Roland Zechner 

Neubaugasse 7
1070 Vienna, Austria

www .erdenreich .at

AQUAQUAQUA - SO 
DON’T FEAR IF YOU 
HEAR A FOREIGN 
SOUND TO YOUR EAR
24/212

Lara Friesz 
Julian Khol 
Noah Friesz

 

ARRIVAL FIRST
24/206

Jakob Ehrlich 
Johannes Heuer 
Sali Ölhafen 
Gabriele Schöne 
Christiane Spatt 
Birgit Zinner

Mittersteig 2B / 13
1040 Vienna, Austria

www .arrivalfirst .at

ART COLLECTION 
SCHLICHTNER
16/202

Martin Krammer 
Lia Quirina 
Pat Chan 
Sabine Hilscher 
Annette Tesarek
Amiko Kamikaze
Bernice Sokol Kramer
Alan Neider
Margareta Klose
Peter Várnai
Katharina Schellenberger
Begi Guggenheim
André Rachadel
Anna Pelz
Moritz Wildburger
Lukas Lex
Thomas Gegner
Hubert Schatz

Lorystrasse 89/4/3
1110 Vienna, Austria

www .artcoas .com

ART KOLKHOZ
24/202

Pölliösopoda
Alex Koksar
Nikita Sukhov

Brandmayergasse 18/12
1050 Vienna, Austria

www .kolkhoz .at

ARTP.KUNSTVEREIN
24/025

Nora Bachel
Karin Binder
Paul Braunsteiner
Andreas Dworak
Friedrich Erhart
Lisa Est
Karin Frank
Dietmar Franz
Roswitha Geyer
Ingrid Hausner
Ursula Heindl
René Herar
Peter Hofmann-Gir
Barbara Höller
Richard Jurtitsch
Martin Krammer
Brigitte Lang
Stefanie Lintz
Jutta Müller
Sabine Müller-Funk
Kurt Müllner
Viktoria Popova
Katia Praschak
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Kuffnergasse 7
1160 Vienna, Austria

www .kah-online .com

KUNSTHALLE GRAZ
16/211

Beate Gatschelhofer

Conrad-von-Hötzendorf- 
Straße 42A
8010 Graz, Austria

www .kunsthallegraz .at

KUNSTLICHT
22/201

Barbara Filips
Eva-Maria Raab

Margaretenplatz 4/10/12
1050 Vienna, Austria

LAB5550
16/406

Veera Komulainen
Arne Dahlgrün

Muenzgrubweg 21
5550 Radstadt, Austria

PROJEKTRAUM  
LUCAS CUTURI
16/004

Lionel Favre

Stiftgasse 19/7
1070 Vienna, Austria

lucascuturi .at / 
lionelfavre .ch

 

LUMEN X - OFFENES 
FOTOLABOR FÜR 
ANALOGE FOTOGRAFIE 
WIEN
16/215

Harald Mairböck
Stefan Malicky
Kerstin Pfleger

Währinger Straße 59 Stiege 5
1090 Vienna, Austria

www .lumenx .at

MARCELLO FARABE-
GOLI PROJECTS
24/113

Paula Flores

Rauscherstr . 12 / 24
1200 Vienna, Austria

www .marcello-farabegoli .net

MARIAMARIA
16/007

Eva Eichinger 
Ilona Rainer-Pranter

Wiedner Hauptstraße 54
1040 Vienna, Austria

www .instagram .com/ 
mariamaria_ ._ ._ ._

MILANEUM : BILD- 
ATLAS DER UNTER- 
DRÜCKUNG
16/006

Mila Palm

Westbahnstrasse 40
1070 Vienna, Austria

www .milaneum .com

MODULART
22/013

Thomas Riess 

Große Sperlgasse 32-34
1020 Vienna, Austria

www .modulart .at

NECTAR
16/316+16/317

Laura Nitsch
Patrick Winkler

1020 Vienna, Austria

NEWPORT ISLAND 
PRESS XAMPETERS 
EDITIONS+
16/104

Maria Peters

Millergasse 38/7
1060 Vienna, Austria

www .maria-peters .at

OPAQUE MEMORIES
24/204+24/205

Anita Steinwidder
Dora Mai
 

Mark Matthes
Alexa Grande
Florian Breetzke

Zeiseweg 9
1050 Vienna, Austria

22765 Hamburg, Germany

www .frappant .org

BERNHARD CELLA & 
SETH WEINER
16/203

Bernhard Cella 
Seth Weiner

Luftbadgasse 16
1060 Vienna, Austria

HELMUTS ART CLUB
16/318

Johanna Lakner

Laurenzgasse 6/28
1050 Vienna, Austria

www .helmutsartclub .com

HM COMMUNICATION 
HEMA MAKWANA
16/103

NODE Media Lab

Weyrgasse 9/2
1030 Vienna, Austria

www .hmcommunication .eu

INS_ALL
24/208

Konrad Kager
Eleni Kampuridis 

Taborstrasse 27/1/34
1020 Vienna, Austria

www .insall .com 

ISA STEIN
16/009

Isa Stein

Gumpendorferstraße 25
1060 Vienna, Austria

www .isastein .com

INTAKT - INTERNATI-
ONALE AKTIONSGE-
MEINSCHAFT BILDEN-
DER KÜNSTLERINNEN
24/207

Stella Bach
Ilse Chlan
Katya Dimova
Ingrid Gaier
Die 4 Grazien featured 
Christiane Spatt
Juliana Herrero
Susanne Kompast
Leonie Lehner
Sarah Iris Mang
Barbara Philipp
Agnes Rossa
Beate Schachinger
Katharina Sylvest
Johanna Tatzgern
Julia Überreiter

WUK, Währinger Straße 59
1090 Vienna, Austria

www .intakt-kuenstlerinnen .
com

KAHAN ART SPACE  
24/014

Elena Kristofor
Irene Hopfgartner

Große Sperlgasse 37
1020 Vienna, Austria

www .kahanfoundation .org

KOLLERWIRT.ART
22/101

Lorenz Wanker

Affelsdorf 3
9063 Tanzenberg, Austria 
 
www .kollerwirt .art

KUNST AB HINTERHOF 
/ KAH
24/102

Bings
David Breuer
Javier André de la Cruz
Rudolf Fitz
Flora Franke
Jari Genser
Barbara Moura
Ana Popescu
Simon Reitmann
Sebastian Rzepa
Janina Serr
Manuel Skirl
Maximilian Welz
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www .werkstadt .at

WIENER SALON
16/010

Paul Kitzmüller
Alisa Omelianceva
Laura Schlagintweit
Janine Weger

Karmeliterplatz 
Vienna, Austria

ZEIN EDITIONS
16/005

Xenia Lesniewski
Hermann Nitsch
Josef Zekoff

Albrechtsbergergasse 15
1120 Vienna, Austria

www .zeineditions .at 

Tullnertalgasse 47/11
1230 Vienna, Austria

www .doramai .at 
www .steinwidder .com

OPENSPACE.INNS-
BRUCK
16/212

Christine S . Prantauer
Nora Schöpfer
Michael Bahn
Helga Fassbinder
Barbara Huber
Andreas Holzknecht
Milena Meller
Gertrude Moser-Wagner
Michaela Niederkircher
Elisabeth Schutting / 
Albin Schutting

Mentlgasse 12b
6020 Innsbruck, Austria

www .openspace-innsbruck .com

 

PROJEKT:KUNST
16/205

Alexandra Kontriner
Michael Kos

Lindenstrasse 35
2070 Retz, Austria

www .michaelkos .net

 

PUUUL SPACE
24/002

Yvonne Kendall
Stephen Mathewson

Hannah Stippl

Stolzenthalergasse 6  
im Hof rechts
1080 Vienna, Austria

www .puuul .space

SAVE CULTURAL  
IDENTITY
16/001

Lukas Soldo

Heinestrasse 21/7A 
1020 Vienna, Austria

www .save-cultural-identity .com

SCHUMANN 07
22/117

Claudia Schumann
Bj Nilsen
Franz Graf

Grünentorgasse 6/7
1090 Vienna, Austria

www .claudiaschumann .com

THE ARCHIVE CLUB
16/302

Legends of Rock

www .thearchiveclub .com

 

TRAIMER DESIGN - 
VINTAGE POSTER ART
24/011

Heinz Traimer 

Währingertraße 26/2/28
1090 Vienna, Austria

www .traimer .at

 

V I L L A T A U
16/204

Carlos Perez
Simona Donosa 

Dingelstedtgasse 3/9 
1150 Vienna, Austria

VEREIN 
KUNSTNETZWERK
24/201

Wilhelm Scheruebl

muenzgrubweg 21
5550 radstadt, Austria

www .scheruebl .at

 

VIENNA YOUTH 
CONTEMPORARY
24/120

Kata Oelschlägel
Joseph Sakoilsky
Francisco Valenca Vaz

www .viennayouthcontem-
porary .com

 

WERKSTATT GRAZ 
NICOLE MALBEC
16/008

Nicole Malbec
Sporgasse 16
8010 Graz, Austria



–  2 1  ––  2 0  –

P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 3 P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 3

INSTITUTIONS

LAND STEIERMARK
16/209

Jakob Kolb
Julian Palacz
Veronika Eberhart
Susanna Hofer
Bernhard Wolf
Simon Reitmann
Florian Sorgo
Adina Camhy
Joerg Auzinger
Juliana Lindenhofer
Helene Gödl
Lena Baloch
Natascha Reiterer
Peter Rieser

Landhausgasse 7
8010 Graz, Austria

www .stmk .gv .at

 

DIE KUNSTSAMMLUNG 
DES LANDES OBER- 
ÖSTERREICH
16/208

Lisa Großkopf
Michaela Kessler
Pia Mayrwöger
Melanie Moser 
Ophelia Pauline Reuter

Landstraße 31
4020 Linz, Austria 

www .diekunstsammlung .at

1010 Vienna, Austria
www .kuenstlerhaus .at

ZEICHNUNG UND 
DRUCKGRAFIK -  
KLASSE JAN 
SVENUNGSSON 
16/306

Studierende der  
Abteilung Zeichnung 
und Druckgrafik

Vordere Zollamtsstraße 7
1030 Vienna, Austria

www .dieangewandte .at

 

KONTEXTUELLE MA-
LEREI AKADEMIE DER 
BILDENDEN KÜNSTE 
WIEN
16/307+16/308+ 
16/309

Max Broht 
Aklima Iqbal
Zula Tuvshinbat 
Hastialsadat Tabata-
baeikhatambakhsh
Rini Swarnaly Mitra
Kamila Stovrag

Schillerplatz 3
1010 Vienna, Austria

www .akbild .ac .at

LAND SALZBURG / 
KUNST IM  
TRAKLHAUS
16/208

Magdalena Herzog
Beate Ronacher

Waagplatz 1a
5020 Salzburg, Austria

www .traklhaus .at

 

KUNST IM ÖFFENTLI-
CHEN RAUM NIEDER-
ÖSTERREICH  
(KOERNOE)/  
ABTEILUNG KUNST 
UND KULTUR DES 
LANDES
16/214

Robert Gabris   
Theodor Moise
Edith Payer

Landhausplatz 1 
3109 St . Pölten, Austria

www .koernoe .at

 

KÜNSTLERHAUS  
VEREINIGUNG
16/210

Artist Data Base – Alle 
Mitglieder auf einen 
Blick

Karlsplatz 5

TRANSMEDIALE 
KUNST - KLASSE  
JAKOB LENA KNEBL
16/310

Aleksandar Gabrovski
Alissa Freilinger
Brooklyn J . Pakathi
Camilla Ruh
Cris Anutoiu
Elias Jocher
Fiona Hauser
Francesca Centonze
Ganael Dumreicher
Hannah Neckel
Iris Writze
Jahelkova Eliska
Juliana Nozomi
Lea Neckel
Lorenz Wanker
Luca Mussing
Maluna Gri Luna
Maria Belova
Marlene Stahl
Maximilian Prag
Michi Schmidl
Simon Kubik
Simon (with Oren  
Yehoshua) Popp

Oskar-Kokoschka-Platz 2 EG 
/ Hofatelier
1010 Vienna, Austria

www .transmedialekunst .com

 

VIDEO UND VIDEOINS-
TALLATION - KLASSE 
DORIT MARGREITER
16/311+16/312+ 

16/313+16/319

Anna Lerchbaumer
Arash Lorestani
Cosma Grosser
Eva Johanna Lenk
Felix Holzmair
Jonas Hammerer/ Jen-
nifer Posny / Nesilhan 
Yakut
Katharina Siegharts- 
leitner
Eduardo Triviño-Cely
Sepideh Hassani
Elham Hadian
Cosma Grosser / Elham 
Hadian / Ramina Jenabi 
/ Natalia Kašik / Jennifer 
Posny / Julia Stakhorska
Max Koller
Ramina Jenabi
Karolina Malwina
Joël*le McHer
Kilian & Kilian
Alma Moos Nunez

Schillerplatz 3
1010 Vienna, Austria

www .akbild .ac .at

 

ERWEITERTER MA-
LERISCHER RAUM 
- KLASSE DANIEL 
RICHTER
16/314+16/315

Fabian Köttl
Jakob Kolb
Jolanda Rendl

Medea Breier
Mimoza Sahiti
Roksolana Rogovska
Swetlana Gerner
Donya H Aalipour
Maide Aktas
Ariel Shefi
Carmen Kalata
David Bärthel
Elisa Schlifke
Franz Stein
Hwajung Kim
Ina Ebenberg
Ines Kaufmann
Janina Serr
Jessica Grundler
Julia Szczerbowska
Julia Macho
Luis Zimmermann
Nadine Sengstock
Peter Harper
Pia Weissinger
Polina Sokolova
Ramsko
Shanee Roee
SIM
Susi Schmid
YUHU
Jérôme Meinlschmidt

Atelierhaus Lehárgasse 8
1060 Vienna, Austria

www .akbild .ac .at
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EXHIBITING PARTNERS

FORWARD FESTIVAL
16/105

www .forward-festival .com

HYBRID ART FAIR - 
EY!STUDIO
24/013

SomosNosotros

Plaza de Sta . Bárbara/10
28004 Madrid, Spain

www .hybridart .es

 

LES NOUVEAUX 
RICHES
16/112

Niko Markovi
Kristina Deska Nikoli
Jovan Glušica
Daniel Lichterwaldt
Erka Shalari

Lerchenfelderstr 69/13A
1070 Vienna, Austria

www .les-nouveaux-riches .com

PARNASS
16/111

Kater D .

Loquaiplatz 12/6
1060 Vienna, Austria

www .parnass .at

PARALLEL INTERVENTIONS
curated by Stefan Bidner, Julia Harrauer & Christina Taferner

Alina Grabovsky 22/002
Amanda Jahn 24/122
Amelie Götzl 22/206
Angelika Wienerroither 
24/022
Anna Lerchbaumer 
16/113
Antonio Semeraro 22/102
Carlos Vergara 22/012 
Clemens Matschnig 
24/105
Florian Appelt 16/002
Greg Jenkins 16/016
Herbert De Colle 22/104
Irma Sitter 24/106 

István Antal 16/003
Kata Oelschlägel 22/108
Katja Windau 16/018
Kurt Fritsche & Joshua 
Gottmanns 22/004
Linda Berger 22/014
Malte van de Water 24/006
Maria Szakats 22/115
Marianne Lang 24/107
Marie-Therese Blecha 
22/114
Miriam Schenkirz 16/014
Mirjana Mustra 22/003
Nikolaus Lapuch 22/103
Noushin Redjalan 16/213

ARTIST STATEMENTS
curated by Stefan Bidner, Julia Harrauer & Christina Taferner

Angela Fisher 16/101
Alberto Storari 24/121
Bartosz Dolhun 16/301
Christian Eisenberger "outdoor"
Natasa Berk 24/005
Daniel & Vanessa Mazanik 16/012
David Mase & Markus Benjamin  
Riedler 16/401
Die Magie der Levitation - Begi  
Guggenheim & Daniel Mazanik 24/003
ER&ICH "outdoor"
Marlene Heidinger 16/201

Patrick Winkler 24/021
Rebecca Rothenborg 
24/007
René Stiegler 16/017
Rica Fuentes Martinez 
22/011
Sabine Jelinek 22/105
Simon Goritschnig 
24/203
Sofia Goscinski 24/111
Sophia Gatzkan 22/116
Ulrike Asamer 22/109
Vitória Monteiro 16/011

Martina Reinhart 24/117
Jakob Liu Waechter - de Zordo 16/013
Johanna Binder 24/017
Johannes Rass 16/116
KUNSTTRANS LKW "outdoor"
Luiza Furtado 16/015
Moritz M . Polansky 24/024
Paul Riedmüller 22/207
Simon Kubik 24/125
Sophie-Luise Passow 24/026
STUDIOONE 24/211
Thomas Schrenk
Vito Baumüller 16/303
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PAVILLON 16 
GROUND FLOOR

16/001
16/002
16/003
16/004
16/005
16/006
16/007
16/008
16/009

Save Cultural Identity
Florian Appelt
István Antal
Lucas Cuturi
Zein Editions
MILANEUM : Bildatlas der Unterdrückung 
mariamaria
WERKSTADT GRAZ Nicole Malbec
ISA STEIN

Wiener Salon
Vitória Monteiro
Daniel & Vanessa Mazanik
Jakob Liu Waechter - de Zordo
Miriam Schenkirz
Luiza Furtado
Greg Jenkins
René Stieger
Katja Windau

16/010
16/011
16/012
16/013
16/014
16/015
16/016
16/017
16/018

16/002

16/00116/00316/00416/010 16/009 16/008 16/007 16/006 16/005

16/011

16/012

16/013

16/014
16/015 16/016 16/017 16/018

WC
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16/101
16/102
16/103
16/104
16/105
16/106
16/107
16/108

Angela Fisher
SPEKTAKEL ART .SPACE
HM Communication_Hema Makwana 
Newport Island Press xaMPeters Editions
Forward Festival
SUPPAN 
GPL contemporary
ARTIST STATEMENT Special Show

Galerie PANARTE
ZS Art Galerie
Parnass
LES NOUVEAUX RICHES MAGAZIN
Anna Lerchbaumer
DerBlödeDritteMittwoch
DerBlödeDritteMittwoch
Johannes Rass

16/109
16/110
16/111
16/112
16/113
16/114
16/115
16/116

16/106

16/10716/10816/109

16/110

16/111 16/112 16/113 16/114 16/115
16/101

16/116

16/102 16/103 16/10516/104

WC

PAVILLON 16 
1st FLOOR
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16/201
16/202
16/203
16/204
16/205
16/206
16/207
16/208

Marlene Heidinger
Art Collection Schlichtner
Bernhard Cella & Seth Weiner
V I L L A T A U
projekt:kunst 
Artcare
Galerie Artecont
Land Oberösterreich & Land Salzburg

Land Steiermark
Künstlerhaus Vereinigung
Kunsthalle Graz
OPENSPACE .INNSBRUCK
Noushin Redjaian
Land Niederösterreich – Abteilung Kunst und Kultur
Lumen X – offenes Fotolabor für analoge Fotografie Wien

16/209
16/210
16/211
16/212
16/213
16/214
16/215

16/206

16/20716/209 16/208

16/210

16/211 16/212 16/213 16/214 16/215 16/203
16/201

16/202 16/20516/204

WC

PAVILLON 16 
2nd FLOOR



–  3 1  ––  3 0  –

P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 3 P A R A L L E L  V I E N N A  2 0 2 3

16/301
16/302
16/303
16/304
16/305
16/306
16/307
16/308
16/309
16/310

Bartosz Dolhun
The Archive Club
Vito Baumüller
Zeichnung und Druckgrafik - Klasse Jan Svenungsson
Galerie Konzett
Zeichnung und Druckgrafik - Klasse Jan Svenungsson
Kontextuelle Malerei - Klasse Despina Stokou
Kontextuelle Malerei - Klasse Despina Stokou
Kontextuelle Malerei - Klasse Despina Stokou
Transmediale Kunst - Klasse Jakob Lena Knebl

Video und Videoinstallation – Klasse Dorit Margreiter
Video und Videoinstallation – Klasse Dorit Margreiter
Video und Videoinstallation – Klasse Dorit Margreiter
Erweiterter malerischer Raum - Klasse Daniel Richter
Erweiterter malerischer Raum - Klasse Daniel Richter
Nectar
Nectar
Helmuts Art Club
Video und Videoinstallation – Klasse Dorit Margreiter

16/311
16/312
16/313
16/314
16/315
16/316
16/317
16/318
16/319

16/301
16/31616/315 16/317 16/318 16/319 16/302 16/303 16/304 16/305

16/306

16/308 16/30716/30916/31216/313 16/311 16/310

16/314

WC

PAVILLON 16 
3rd FLOOR
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David Mase & Markus Benjamin Riedler 
Artosphäre
Galerie Künstlich
Vienna Gallery
LAB5550 

16/401
16/403
16/404
16/405
16/406

16/
401

16/ 
406

16/405

16/403

16/
404

PAVILLON 16 
4th FLOOR
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22/001
22/002
22/003
22/004
22/005
22/006
22/007
22/008
22/009

Atelier 10
Alina Grabovsky 
Mirjana Mustra
Kurt Fritsche & Joshua Gottmanns
Galerie Schloss Parz
Galerie Lehner
Galerie Zimmermann Kratochwill
Galerie Konzett
Galerie Dantendorfer 

22/010
22/011
22/012
22/013
22/014

22/001

22/00522/00622/010

22/011

22/012

22/013
22/ 
014

22/009 22/008 22/
007

22/004

22/003

22/002

WC WC

commonsensegallery
Rica Fuentes Martinez
Carlos Vergara
modulart
Linda Berger

PAVILLON 22 
GROUND FLOOR
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22/101
22/102
22/103
22/104
22/105
22/106
22/107
22/108
22/109

kollerwirt .art
Antonio Semeraro
Nikolaus Lapuch
Herbert De Colle
Sabine Jelinek
Galerie Michaela Stock
Galerie Gans
Kata Oelschlägel
Ulrike Asamer

GALERIE ULRIKE HROBSKY
Galerie 422 
gezwanzig Contemporary Showcase Gallery
Galerie Petra Seiser
Marie-Therese Blecha
Maria Szakats
Sophia Gatzkan
SCHUMANN 07

22/110
22/111
22/112
22/113
22/114
22/115
22/116
22/117

22/101

22/10622/107
22/10822/109

22/113

22/114

22/115

22/116

22/117

22/112

22/111 22/110

22/104

22/105

22/103

22/102

WC WC

PAVILLON 22 
1st FLOOR
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22/201
22/202
22/203
22/204
22/205
22/206
22/207

KunstLicht
Galerie Michael Bella
The Dessous
The Dessous
Galerie Lisi Hämmerle
Amelie Götzl
Paul Riedmüller

22/20222/
203

22/
204

22/
205

22/
206

22/201 WCWC

22/
207

PAVILLON 22 
2nd FLOOR
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24/001
24/002
24/003
24/004
24/005
24/006
24/007
24/008
24/009
24/010
24/011
24/012
24/013

Fotogalerie Wien
puuul
Die Magie der Levitation - Begi Guggenheim & Daniel Mazanik 
HORROR VACUI Special Show 
Natasa Berk
Malte van de Water
Rebecca Rothenborg
Nicole Gnesa Galerie
KRINZINGER SCHOTTENFELD
Galerie Rhomberg
TRAIMER – VINTAGE POSTER ART
SANATORIUM Gallery
Hybrid Art Fair - Ey!Studio

Kahan Art Space Vienna Budapest
Hilger NEXT
Lukas Feichtner Galerie
Johanna Binder
X VITAMIN Gallery
Charim Galerie
Büro Weltausstellung 
Patrick Winkler
Angelika Wienerroither
HORROR VACUI Special Show 
Moritz M . Polansky
artP .kunstverein
Sophie-Luise Passow 

24/014
24/015
24/016
24/017
24/018
24/019
24/020
24/021
24/022
24/023
24/024
24/025
24/026

24/009

24/008

24/007

24/00624/
005

24/010

24/
011

24/012

24/01324/
014

24/01524/016
24/
017

24/01824/019

24/020 24/023

WC WC

WC

24/00424/026

24/021 24/00124/025

24/ 
024

24/
002

24/
003

24/022

PAVILLON 24 
GROUND FLOOR
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24/101
24/102
24/103
24/104
24/105
24/106
24/107
24/108
24/109
24/110
24/111
24/112
24/113

Frappant
Kunst ab Hinterhof
Thomas Schrenk
AFW Atelier für WESTkunst
Clemens Matschnig
Irma Sitter
Marianne Lang
Galerie3
Galerie3
GALERIE SOMMER
Sofia Goscinski
ROOM OF FINE ARTS
Marcello Farabegoli Projects

Aufbruch
Bechter Kastowsky Galerie
Galerie Rudolf Leeb
Martina Reinhart
Galerie Tassilo Usner
Galerie Tassilo Usner
Vienna Youth Contemporary
Alberto Storari
Amanda Jahn
Galerie J .J . Heckenhauer
flat1_ offspace
Simon Kubik

24/114
24/115
24/116
24/117
24/118
24/119
24/120
24/121
24/122
24/123
24/124
24/125

24/109

24/108

24/107

24/10624/
105

24/110

24/
11124/11224/113

24/125

24/
114

24/11524/116
24/
117

24/11824/119

24/120 24/123 24/104

24/121 24/10124/124 24/
102

24/
103

24/122 WC WC

WC

PAVILLON 24 
1st FLOOR
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24/201
24/202
24/203
24/204
24/205
24/206
24/207
24/208
24/209
24/210
24/211
24/212

Verein KUNSTNETZWERK 
Art Kolkhoz
Simon Goritschnig
opaque memories
opaque memories
arrival first
IntAkt - internationale Aktionsgemeinschaft bildender Künstlerinnen
INS_ALL  
artdepot gallery
Galerie Frey
STUDIOONE
Aquaquaqua

24/
207

24/
206

24/
205

24/
204

24/203

24/
208

24/20924/210

24/211

24/212 24/20224/201
WC

PAVILLON 24 
2nd FLOOR
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PARALLELVIENNA  
LAGEPLAN

PAV 16

GROUND FLOOR 
1st FLOOR 
2nd FLOOR
3rd FLOOR
4th FLOOR

PAV 22

GROUND FLOOR 
1st FLOOR 
2nd FLOOR

PAV 24

GROUND FLOOR 
1st FLOOR 
2nd FLOOR

PERFORMANCE 
STAGE

16

22 24

PARALLEL 
STAGE

Busstation 48A
Klinik Penzing

KUNSTTRANS LKW

SCULPTURE SPECIAL SHOW
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A
Adina Camhy 16/209
Agnes Rossa 24/207
Aklima Iqbal 16/307+
16/308+16/309+16/206
Alan Neider 16/202
Albana Ejupi 24/016
Alberto Storari 24/121
Albin Schutting 16/212
Aleksandar Gabrovski 
16/310
Alessandro Albrecht 
24/023
Alex Koksar 24/202
Alex Ruthner 16/206
Alexa Grande 24/101
Alexandar Peev 24/023+
(Outdoor)
Alexander Nefedyev 24/023
Alexandra Kontriner 16/205
Alexey Koksharov 24/023
Alfredo Barsuglia 24/008+
(Outdoor)
Ali Zare 16/206
Alina Grabovsky 22/002
Alisa Omelianceva 16/010
Alissa Freilinger 16/310
Alma Moos Nunez 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Amanda Jahn 24/023+
24/122
Amelie Götzl 22/206
Amiko Kamikaze 16/202+
24/023
Ana Popescu 24/102
Anabel Scheffold 24/023
Anat Stainberg 16/114+
16/115
André Rachadel 16/202

Andrea Moring 16/404
Andrea Wallenta 24/025
Andrea Wögerbauer 24/025
Andreas Donhauser 24/104
Andreas Dworak 24/025
Andreas Holzknecht 16/212
Andreas Zagler 24/123
Andrew Mezwinsky 24/104
Angela Fisher 16/101
Angelika Wienerroither 
24/022
Anita Steinwidder 24/204+
24/205
Anna Katharina Mährlen 
24/023
Anna Lerchbaumer 16/113+
16/311+16/312+16/313+
16/319
Anna Pelz 16/202
Anne Suttner 24/025
Annette Tesarek 16/202
Anny Wass 22/203+
22/204+24/023
Anton Herzl 24/104
Antonio Semeraro 22/102
Anya Belyat Giunta 22/113
Arash Lorestani 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Arbi Jaballah 24/023
Ariel Shefi 16/314+16/315+
24/023
Arne Dahlgrün 16/406
Arnold Haberl (aka Noid) 
16/114+16/115

B
Barbara Filips 22/201
Barbara Höller 24/025
Barbara Huber 16/212

Barbara Moura 22/203+
22/204+24/023+24/102
Barbara Philipp 24/207
Bartosz Dolhun 16/301
Beate Gatschelhofer 16/211
Beate Ronacher 16/208
Beate Schachinger 24/207
Begi Guggenheim (Outdoor)+
16/202+24/023
Benka 22/009
Bernard Buff 24/023
Bernhard Cella 16/203
Bernhard Wolf 16/209
Bernice Sokol Kramer 
16/202
Bianca Ion 16/102
Billy Roisz 16/114+16/115
Bings 24/102
Birgit Zinner 24/206
Bj Nilsen 22/117
Born Segschneider 24/023
Brigitte Lang 24/025
Brooklyn J . Pakathi 16/310
Bruno Gironcoli 24/023
Bruno Hoffmann 24/023

C
Camilla Ruh 16/310
Carlos Perez 16/204
Carlos Vergara 22/012
Carmen Kalata 16/314+
16/315
Chen XI 22/005
Chin Tsao 16/206
Christa Sommerer 16/207
Christian Bär 24/118+24/119
Christian Eisenberger 
(Outdoor)+24/023+24/104
Christian Mühlbauer 

(Outdoor)
Christian Rothwangl 24/009
Christiane Spatt 24/206
Christine S . Prantauer 16/212
Christine Schörkhuber 
16/114+16/115
Chucky Schuster 24/023
Claudia Schumann 22/117+
24/105+24/023
Cosma Grosser 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Cris Anutoiu 16/310
Cristina Rüesch 24/101
Crystin Moritz 24/023
Csaba Fürjesi 24/210

D
Daniel & Vanessa Mazanik 
16/012
Daniel Ecker (Outdoor)+
24/023
Daniel Lichterwaldt 16/112
Daniela Jáuregui 22/202
Daria Shatalova 24/023
David Bärthel 16/314+
16/315
David Breuer 24/102
David Mase & Markus 
Benjamin Riedler 16/401
Derek Roberts 16/206
Die 4 Grazien featured 
Christiane Spatt 24/207
Die Magie der Levitation - 
Begi Guggenheim & 
Daniel Mazanik 24/003
Dieter Kovacic 16/114+16/115
Dietmar Franz 24/025
Domi Gratz 24/114
Donya H Aalipour 16/314+

16/315
Dora Mai 24/204+24/205

E
Edith Payer 16/214
Eduardo Triviño-Cely 
16/311+16/312+16/313+
16/319
Egor Lovki 24/023
Elena Kristofor 24/014
Eleni Kampuridis 24/208
Elham Hadian 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Elias Jocher 16/310
Elisa Schlifke 16/314+
16/315+22/203+22/204
Elisabeth Penker 24/104
Elisabeth Schafzahl 24/025
Elisabeth Schutting 16/212
Elisabeth Von Samsonow 
24/023
Emma Kling 24/116
ER&ICH (Outdoor)
Erich Gruber 22/113
Erka Shalari 16/112
Erwin Wurm 24/023
Eugene Shadko 22/107
Eva Beresin (Outdoor)
Eva Eichinger 16/007
Eva Johanna Lenk 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Eva Yurková 24/015
Eva-Maria Raab 22/201

F
Fabian Köttl 16/314+16/315
Felix Holzmair 16/311+

16/312+16/313+16/319
Filippos Werner 24/023
Fiona Hauser 16/310
Firtz Hortig 24/108+24/109
Flora Franke 24/102
Florian Appelt 22/203+
22/204+16/002
Florian Breetzke 24/101
Florian Sorgo 16/209
Forward Festival 16/105
Francesca Centonze 16/310
Francisco Valenca Vaz 
24/120
Franz Graf 22/117+24/023
Franz Kapfer 24/104
Franz Stein 16/314+16/315
Franz West 24/023+24/104
Franza Maier 22/001
Franziska Jakubik 24/101
Freakygreenfish 16/207
Friedrich Erhart 24/025

G
Gabriele Schöne 24/206
Ganael Dumreicher 16/310
Gelatin 24/023
George Kubla (Outdoor)+
24/023
Georgij Melnikov 22/203+
22/204+24/023
Gerhard Himmer 22/112
Gernot Schauer 22/008
Gert Resinger 22/203+
22/204+24/023+(Outdoor)
Gertrude Moser-Wagner 
16/212
Gilo Moroder 24/104
Gisela Stiegler 24/023+
(Outdoor)
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Greg Jenkins 16/016

H
Haidy Darwish 24/023
Hanna Schibel 24/114
Hannah Hollmann 24/112
Hannah Neckel 16/310
Hannah Stippl 24/002
Hannes Mlenek 24/016
Hannes Uhlenhaut 22/203+
22/204
Hans Riedel 24/104
Hans Weigand 24/023
Harald Mairböck 16/215
Hastialsadat Tabatabaeik-
hatambakhsh 16/307+
16/308+16/309
Hawy Rahman 16/102
Heidulf Gerngross 24/023+
24/104
Heimo Zobernig 24/023
Heinz Traimer 24/011
Heiri Häfliger 24/104
Helene Gödl 16/209
Helga Fassbinder 16/212
Herbert Brandl 24/023
Herbert De Colle 22/104
Hermann Nitsch 16/005+
24/023
Hubert Schatz 16/202
Hubert Scheibl (Outdoor)
Hwajung Kim 16/314+16/315

I
Ilona Rainer-Pranter 16/007
Ilse Chlan 24/207
Ina Ebenberg 16/314+16/315
Ines Kaufmann 16/314+
16/315+24/023
Ingrid Gaier 24/207

Ingrid Hausner 24/025
Irene Hopfgartner 24/014
Irene Wölfl 16/110
Iris Sageder 16/206
Iris Writze 16/310
Irma Sitter 24/106 
Isa Stein 16/009
Isabelle Orsini Rica 24/023
Ismini Adami 24/023
István Antal 16/003

J
Jahelkova Eliska 16/310
Jakob Ehrlich 24/206
Jakob Kolb 16/314+16/315+
16/209
Jakob Liu Waechter - 
de Zordo 16/013
Jan Vasilko 16/109
Janina Serr 16/314+16/315+
24/102
Janine Weger 16/010
Jari Genser 22/111+24/102
Javier André de la Cruz 
24/102
Jennifer Posny 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Jérôme Meinlschmidt 
16/314+16/315
Jessica Grundler 16/314+
16/315
Joël*le McHer 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Joerg Auzinger 16/209
Johann Neumeister 24/023
Johanna Binder 24/017
Johanna Freise 24/023
Johanna Lakner 16/318
Johanna Tatzgern 24/207
Johannes Heuer 24/206
Johannes Rass 16/116
Johannes Wohnseifer 24/023

Jolanda Rendl 16/314+
16/315
Jonas Hammerer 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Jonathan Meese 16/206
Jörg Piringer 16/114+16/115
Josef Zekoff 16/005
Joseph Sakoilsky 24/023+
24/120
Josip Novosel 24/023
Jovan Glušica 16/112
József Csató 24/009
Judith P . Fischer (Outdoor)
Judith Wagner 24/025
Julia Haugeneder 24/023
Julia Macho 16/314+16/315
Julia Stakhorska 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Julia Szczerbowska 16/314+
16/315
Julia Überreiter 24/207
Julian Khol 24/212
Julian Palacz 16/209
Juliana Herrero 24/207
Juliana Lindenhofer 16/209
Juliana Nozomi 16/310
Jutta Müller 24/025

K
Kamila Stovrag 16/307+
16/308+16/309
Karin Binder 24/025
Karin Fisslthaler 16/114+
16/115
Karin Frank 22/203+
22/204+24/025+(Outdoor)
Karin Maria Pfeifer 24/124
Karina Mendreczky 24/116
Karolina Malwina 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Kata Oelschlägel 22/108+
24/023+24/120

Katalin Kortmann-Járay 
24/116
Kater D . 16/111
Katharina Schellenberger 
16/202
Katharina Sieghartsleitner 
16/311+16/312+16/313+
16/319
Katharina Sylvest 24/207
Kathrin Rhomberg 16/206
Katia Praschak 24/025
Katja Windau 16/018
Katya Dimova 24/207
Kensise Anders 16/206
Kerstin Pfleger 16/215
Kilian & Kilian 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Klaus Wanker 24/124
KlitClique 24/023
Konrad Kager 24/208
Kristina Deska Nikoli 16/112
KUNSTTRANS LKW (Outdoor)
Kurt Fritsche & 
Joshua Gottmanns 22/004
Kurt Müllner 24/025

L
Lara Eckert 24/123
Lara Friesz 24/212
Larissa Leverenz 22/110
Laura Eckert 22/005
Laura Nitsch 16/316+16/317
Laura Schlagintweit 16/010
Laura Sperl 24/001
Laurent Mignonneau 16/207
Lea Neckel 16/310
Lena Baloch 16/209
Leo Mayr 24/108+24/109
Leonie Lehner 24/207
Lia Quirina 16/202
Linda Berger 22/203+

22/204+22/014
Linda Steinthórsdóttir 16/403
Lionel Favre 16/004
Lisa Est 24/025
Lisa Großkopf 16/208
Lisa Reiter 16/406
Litto/Daniela Weiss 16/207
Lola Sprenger 24/019
Lorenz Kunath 24/116
Lorenz Wanker 16/310+
22/101
Louise Deininger 16/206
Luca Mussing 16/310
Ludovic Bernhardt 24/012
Luis Zimmermann 16/314+
16/315
Luiza Furtado (Outdoor)+
16/015
Lukas Lex 16/202
Lukas Soldo 16/001

M
Magdalena Herzog 16/208
Maide Aktas 16/314+16/315
Maja Osojnik 16/114+16/115
Malte van de Water 24/006
Maluna Gri Luna 16/310
Manfred Schluderbacher 
24/010
Manuel Skirl 24/102
Marcus Geiger 24/023
Margareta Klose 16/202
Margarita Merkulova 24/023
Maria Belova 16/310
Maria Peters 16/104
Maria Szakats 22/115
Marianne Lang 24/107
Marie-Therese Blecha 
22/114+24/023
Mario Grubisic 24/023
Mariya Andreeva 24/023

Mark Matthes 24/101
Markus Goldgruber 16/207
Markus Riebe 16/207
Marlene Heidinger 16/201+
24/023
Marlene Mautner 16/207
Marlene Stahl 16/310
Martin Grandits (Outdoor)+
24/023
Martin Krammer 16/202+
24/025
Martin Pohl 24/016
Martina Reinhart 24/117
Masha Yankovskaya 22/010
Mathias Hanin 16/207+
24/023
Matko Vekic 24/209
Matthias Hammer 24/023
Max Broht 16/307+16/308+
16/309
Max Koller 16/311+16/312+
16/313+16/319
Maximilian Prag 16/310
Maximilian Welz 24/102
Maximiliano Leon 16/405
Medea Breier 16/314+
16/315
Melanie Moser 16/208
Michael Bahn 16/212
Michael Endlicher 16/107
Michael Kienzer (Outdoor)+
24/023
Michael Kos 16/205
Michael Mautner 24/104
Michael Ornauer 16/106
Michael Pöllinger 24/023
Michaela Kessler 16/208
Michaela Konrad 22/205
Michaela Niederkircher 
16/212
Michele Melillo 24/008
Michi Lukas 24/023
Michi Schmidl 16/310
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Mila Palm 16/006
Milan Loviška 16/114+16/115
Milan Mladenovic 24/023
Milena Meller 16/212
Milorad Mića Stajčić 24/018
Mimoza Sahiti 16/314+
16/315
Miriam Schenkirz 16/014
Mirjana Mustra 22/003
Monika Kus-Picco 24/016
Moritz Berg 24/118+24/119
Moritz M . Polansky (Out-
door)+24/024+24/023
Moritz Wildburger 16/202

N
Nadine Sengstock 16/314+
16/315
Natalia Kašik 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Natasa Berk 24/005
Natascha Reiterer 16/209
Natia Kalandaze 24/104
Neda Nikolic 24/023
Negra Bernhard 16/206
Nesilhan Yakut 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Nicole Malbec 16/008
Niki Passath 24/016
Niki Weitzer 24/023
Nikita Sukhov 24/023+
24/202
Niklas Konstacky (Outdoor)+
24/023
Niko Markovi 16/112
Nikola Milojcevic 22/203+
22/204+24/023+(Outdoor)
Nikolaus Lapuch 22/103
Nina Minnebo 24/118+
24/119
Nino Stelzl 24/023

Nirodha Collective 16/207
Noah Friesz 24/212
NODE Media Lab 16/103
Nora Bachel 24/025
Nora Schöpfer 16/212
Noushin Redjalan 16/213

O
Oksana Zmieyevska 24/023
Olga Shapovalova 24/023
Olivia Altmann 24/023
Olivia Kaiser 24/023
Ophelia Pauline Reuter 
16/208
Osama Zatar 24/023
Oscar Bronner (Outdoor)
Oswald Oberhuber 24/023
Otto Mühl 22/008

P
Papadopoulos Panos 24/023
Pat Chan 16/202
Patrick Rampelotto 24/023
Patrick Schabus 24/023
Patrick Winkler 
16/316+16/317+24/021
Patrizia Ruthensteiner 
16/114+16/115
Paul Braunsteiner 24/025
Paul Gründorfer 
16/114+16/115
Paul Kitzmüller 16/010
Paul Riedmüller 22/207
Paula Flores 24/113
Peter Harper 
16/314+16/315
Peter Hofmann-Gir 24/025
Peter Pilz 24/023
Peter Rieser 16/209
Peter Sandbichler 24/023

Peter Várnai 16/202
Peter Zunder 
24/118+24/119
Philipp Wegan 24/025
Pia Mayrwöger 16/208
Pia Weissinger 
16/314+16/315
Polina Sokolova 
16/314+16/315
Pölliösopoda 24/202
Premdan Haid 24/104

R
Rade Petrasevic 
24/020+24/023
Ramina Jenabi 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Ramsko 16/314+16/315
Rebecca Rothenborg 
24/007
Red Huemer 24/023
Reinhard Bernsteiner 24/104
René Herar 24/025
René Stiegler 16/017
Rica Fuentes Martinez 
22/011+24/023
Richard Jurtitsch 24/025
Richard Kaplenig 24/016
Richard Lindenthaler 24/023
Rini Swarnaly Mitra 16/307+
16/308+16/309
RIP Rudi Fröch 24/023
Robert F . Hammerstiel 
16/207
Robert Gabris 16/214
Roksolana Rogovska 16/314+
16/315
Roland Adlassnigg 22/205+
(Outdoor)
Roland Maurmair (Outdoor)
Roland Zechner 24/104

Romam Pfeffer 24/023
Ronald Kodritsch (Outdoor)
Rosmarie Lukasser 24/009
Roswitha Geyer 24/025
Rudolf Fitz 24/102

S
Sabine Hilscher 16/202
Sabine Jelinek 22/105
Sabine Marte 16/114+16/115
Sabine Müller-Funk 24/025
Sali Ölhafen 24/206
Sara Glaxia 24/023
Sarah Iris Mang 24/207
Sarah Rechberger 24/023
Sebastian Rzepa 24/102
Sepideh Hassan 16/311+
16/312+16/313+16/319
Sergii Chaika 24/123
Seth Weiner 16/203
Shanee Roee 16/314+16/315
Sigrid Mau 24/023
SIM 16/314+16/315
Simon (with Oren Yehoshua) 
Popp 16/310
Simon Goritschnig 24/203
Simon Kubik 16/310+
24/023+24/125
Simon Reitmann 16/209+
24/102
Simona Donosa 16/204
Sofia Goscinski 24/111
Soli Kiani (Outdoor)
SomosNosotros 24/013
Sophia Gatzkan 22/116
Sophia Hückel 24/023
Sophia Süßmilch 24/023
Sophie-Luise Passow 24/026
Sourie Wultsch 24/025
Stano Cerny 22/202
Stefan Malicky 16/215

Stefan Voglsinger 16/114+
16/115
Stefanie Binder 24/023
Stefanie Lintz 24/025
Stella Bach 24/207
Stephen Mathewson 24/002
Studio ASYNCHROME 24/110
Studio Pesc 16/207
STUDIOONE 24/211
Sula Zimmerberger 24/124
Susanna Gartmayer 
16/114+
16/115
Susanna Hofer 16/209
Susanne Kompast 24/207
Susi Schmid 16/314+16/315
Swetlana Gerner 16/314+
16/315

T
Taro Meissner 24/023
Tesa Donner 24/104
The Painting Fish 24/023
Thea Soti 16/114+16/115
Theodor Moise 16/214
Thomas Feuerstein 24/023
Thomas Gegner 16/202
Thomas Riess 22/013
Thomas Schrenk 24/023
Thomas Thyrion 24/115
Thorbjörn Bechmann 
24/118+24/119

U
Ulrike Asamer 22/109
Uroš Đurić 24/018
Ursula Heindl 24/025

V
Valentina Schandl 24/023
Vasilyeva 24/023
Veera Komulainen 16/406
Verena Dürr 16/114+16/115
Verena Tscherner 16/207
Veronika Eberhart 16/209
Veronika Merklein 22/106
Viktoria Morgenstern 
24/116+(Outdoor)
Viktoria Popova 24/025
Violetta Ehnsperg 24/108+
24/109
Vito Baumüller 16/303
Vitória Monteiro 16/011

W
Walter Angerer-Niketa 
(Outdoor)
Wilhelm Scheruebl 24/201

X
Xenia Lesniewski 16/005
Xenia Ostrovskaya 22/006
Xenia Snapiro 24/023

Y
YUHU 16/314+16/315
Yvonne Kendall 24/002

Z
Zenit Komad 24/104
Zula Tuvshinbat 
16/307+16/308+16/309
Zweintopf 22/007
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Bruno Gironcoli
Gisela Stiegler
Martin Grandits
Peter Sandbichler
Ronald Kodritsch
Sophie Hirsch
Erwin Wurm
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